## DONALDSONVILLE COUNCIL AGENDA MONDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2024 | 2:00 P.M. MEETING TO BE HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS

The Donaldsonville Council of the City of Donaldsonville will hold a City Council meeting on Monday, February 12, 2023 at 2:00 p.m. to be held in Council Chambers, 609 Railroad Avenue, Donaldsonville, Louisiana to discuss the following:

- PRAYER
- PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- ROLL CALL
- APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING
- ADMENDMENTS
- PUBLIC COMMENTS
- REPORT OF OFFICES-BOARD-COMMITTEES
  - Ascension Parish Sheriff's Office Monthly Report (Capt. Jeff Griffin)
  - Public Works/Road & Culture Report (Superintendent, Spencer Harvey)
  - Fire Department Monthly Report (Fire Chief, Travis Cedotal)
  - Wastewater Monthly Report (Dave Curtis, Curtis Environmental)
  - Code Enforcement Report (Code Enforcer, Lionel Franklin)
- RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION 2024-29 A RESOLUTION approving the LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION OF SAV A LOT MEAT MARKET dba SAV A LOT MEAT MARKET (402 MARCHAND DR)

## RESOLUTION 2024-030 A RESOLUTION approving the LIQUOR LICENSE APPLI

## CATION OF LOUIS LEWIS dba THREE SISTERS BAR & LOUNGE (807 SIXTH ST.)

# RESOLUTION 2024-31 A RESOLUTION approving the LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION OF FRANK MARCELLO dba MARCELLO SHELL FOOD MART #1 (302 Marchand Dr)

2024-32

A RESOLUTION of the Donaldsonville Council to designate Tuesday March 19, 2024, as Main Street Day in conjunction with the Main Street Day at the Capitol.

ORDINANCES

PUBLIC HEARINGS

### ORDINANCE NO. 2024-01

An Ordinance of the City of Donaldsonville, providing that the Code of Ordinances, for the City of Donaldsonville, be amended by adding a section to Chapter 8, Article I, to create a Section to be numbered as Section 8-10. Pile Driving, providing for definitions, providing for rules and regulations, providing for repealing of all ordinances in conflict herewith; providing severability provisions; and providing for renumbering to be part of the code of ordinances for the City of Donaldsonville. VOTE

#### ORDINANCE NO. 2024-01

An Ordinance of the City of Donaldsonville, providing that the Code of Ordinances, for the City of Donaldsonville, be amended by adding a section to Chapter 8, Article I, to create a Section to be numbered as Section 8-10. Pile Driving, providing for definitions, providing for rules and regulations, providing for repealing of all ordinances in conflict herewith, providing severability provisions; and providing for renumbering to be part of the code of ordinances for the City of Donaldsonville.

### ADJOURNMENT

## Councilmen Charles R. Brown, Sr.

s/City Councilman Chairperson or Vice Chairperson

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Administrative Staff at 225.473.4247 describing the assistance that is necessary.